WARRANTY DEED

Project 1-70-3(52) Code 0536 Code 0536 Parcel 294

This Indenture Witnesseth, That AMERICAN FLETCHER NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY

MARION County, in the State	e of INDIANA	Convey and Warrant to
STATE OF INDIANA for and in consideration		
STATE OF INDIANA for and in consideration	(#10,200.00) -	- $ -$ Dollars,
	C	
receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the founty in the State of Indiana, to wit:	ollowing described Real Estate in M	ARION
LOT 13 IN MARGARET McCARTY'S SUBDIVIS	ION OF OUT LOT 119 AND THE WEST PA	RT OF OUT LOT 118 OF THE
ONATION LANDS OF THE CITY OF INDIANAPOLI	s, THE PLAT OF WHICH IS RECORDED IN	N PLAT BOOK 1, PAGES 253 AND
54, IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF MAR	ION COUNTY, INDIANA, EXCEPT 53 FEE	T TAKEN BY PARALLEL LINES
FF THE EAST END OF SAID LOT 13.		
TOGETHER WITH THE PERMANENT EXTINGUIS	HMENT OF ALL RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS (OF INGRESS AND EGRESS TO.
ROM, AND ACROSS THE ABOVE DESCRIBED REAL		
OT UTILIZED IN THE LIMITED ACCESS PORTION		SALE ESTATE MITTER 15
and certify that they are duly elected empowered, by proper resolution of and deliver this deed; that Grantor nerein; and that all necessary actional taken and done.	of the Board of Directors of C has full capacity to convey th	Frantor, to execute ne real estate described
0 00		
8 % 5	Paid by Warrent No A	-227007
SOUNT SOUNT	Paid by Warrant No. A.	
FOR TAX	Paid by Warrant No. A. Dated 8-28	
SEI SEI	Dated 8-28	
P I OR REC	Dated 8-28	
P I OR REC	Dated 8-28	
P II '68 REC'	Dated 8-28 EIVED FOR RECORD SEP 11 AM 9: 20	
PII '68 '68 '68	Dated 8-28 EIVED FOR RECORD SEP 11 AM 9: 20	19.68
P II '68 REC'	Dated 8-28 EIVED FOR RECORD SEP 11 AM 9: 20 ARGIA M. HAWTHORNE ARGIA M. HAWTHORNE MARION COUNTY	
The grantor shall clear and convey free of all lences of any kind or character on, in and under It is understood between the parties hereto, and the land, that all lands hereinbefore described ary rights of way) are conveyed in fee simple and alsoever are intended to remain in the grantor (s	Dated 8-28 EIVED FOR RECORD SEP 11 AM 9: 20 ARCIA M. HAWTHORNE PROBER OF MARION COUNTY Damages S. NONE Total con deases, licenses, or other interests both legistid land as conveyed. and their successors in title, and made a defence of the successors in title, and made and descepting any parcels specifically designed not merely for right of way purposes,	nsideration \$10,200. gal and equitable, and all encum- covenant herein which shall run signated as easements or as tem- and that no reversionary rights
The grantor shall clear and convey free of all lead and improvements \$10,200. The grantor shall clear and convey free of all leads of any kind or character on, in and under it is understood between the parties hereto, and the land, that all lands hereinbefore described ary rights of way) are conveyed in fee simple and any fights of way) are conveyed in fee simple and any further states that said grantors do here erica, and that said citizenship has existed continuously within the United States since capacity whatsoever for any foreign country or (have) had any proprietary right, title or interestators ownership, that these representations and	Dated	nsideration \$10,200. gal and equitable, and all encum- covenant herein which shall run signated as easements or as tem- and that no reversionary rights the citizens of the United States of the citizens of the United States of the they have been domiciled and tot acting directly or indirectly in wher than above grantor(s) who ther directly or indirectly, during
The grantor shall clear and convey free of all lences of any kind or character on, in and under It is understood between the parties hereto, and the land, that all lands hereinbefore described ary rights of way) are conveyed in fee simple and alsoever are intended to remain in the grantor (s	Dated	nsideration \$10,200. gal and equitable, and all encum- covenant herein which shall run inguated as easements or as tem- and that no reversionary rights the citizens of the United States of the they have been domiciled and tot acting directly or indirectly in ther than above grantor(s) who ther directly or indirectly, during duce the acceptance of this deed sident, and G. David Blue
The grantor shall clear and convey free of all the incess of any kind or character on, in and under the land, that all lands hereinbefore described ary rights of way) are conveyed in fee simple and its over are intended to remain in the grantor (so And further states that said grantors do here derica, and that said citizenship has existed continuously within the United States since capacity whatsoever for any foreign country or (have) had any proprietary right, title or interest that some syntax ownership, that these representations and conveyance. In Witness Whereof, the said Paul I hereunto se Thankands and seals, the	Dated	nsideration \$10,200. gal and equitable, and all encum- covenant herein which shall run signated as easements or as tem- and that no reversionary rights the citizens of the United States of the they have been domiciled and tot acting directly or indirectly in ther than above grantor(s) who ther directly or indirectly, during thuce the acceptance of this deed sident, and G. David Blue Assistant C. 1968
The grantor shall clear and convey free of all the incess of any kind or character on, in and under the land, that all lands hereinbefore described ary rights of way) are conveyed in fee simple and its over are intended to remain in the grantor (so And further states that said grantors do here derica, and that said citizenship has existed continuously within the United States since capacity whatsoever for any foreign country or (have) had any proprietary right, title or interest that some syntax ownership, that these representations and conveyance. In Witness Whereof, the said Paul I hereunto se Thankands and seals, the	Dated	nsideration \$10,200. gal and equitable, and all encum- covenant herein which shall run signated as easements or as tem- and that no reversionary rights the citizens of the United States of the they have been domiciled and tot acting directly or indirectly in ther than above grantor(s) who ther directly or indirectly, during thuce the acceptance of this deed sident, and G. David Blue Assistant C. 1968
The grantor shall clear and convey free of all the name of any kind or character on, in and under it is understood between the parties hereto, and the land, that all lands hereinbefore described any rights of way) are conveyed in fee simple an ansoever are intended to remain in the grantor(s). And further states that said grantors do here erica, and that said citizenship has existed continuously within the United States since capacity whatsoever for any foreign country or (have) had any proprietary right, title or interest on the conveyance. In Pitness Phereof, the said Paul I hereunto se The hands and seak, the	Dated	nsideration \$10,200. gal and equitable, and all encum- covenant herein which shall run signated as easements or as tem- and that no reversionary rights the citizens of the United States of the they have been domiciled and of acting directly or indirectly in other than above grantor(s) who ther directly or indirectly, during thuce the acceptance of this deed sident, and G. David Blue Assistant C 1968 National Bank (Seal)
The grantor shall clear and convey free of all the name of any kind or character on, in and under it is understood between the parties hereto, and the land, that all lands hereinbefore described any rights of way) are conveyed in fee simple an ansoever are intended to remain in the grantor(s). And further states that said grantors do here erica, and that said citizenship has existed continuously within the United States since capacity whatsoever for any foreign country or (have) had any proprietary right, title or interest on the conveyance. In Pitness Phereof, the said Paul I hereunto se The hands and seak, the	Dated	nsideration \$10,200. gal and equitable, and all encum- covenant herein which shall run inguated as easements or as tem- and that no reversionary rights the citizens of the United States of the they have been domiciled and of acting directly or indirectly in other than above grantor(s) who ther directly or indirectly, during thuce the acceptance of this deed sident, and G. David Blu Assistant of 1968 National Bank (Seal)

NSW 10-13-66

WHB 6-25-68

This Instrument Prepared by Eugene E. Henn, Attorney.

STATE OF INDIANA,		Marion	County, ss:
Before me, the undersigned, a l	Notary Public in and for said County and State	e, this1.1th	
day of June	, A. D. 1968; personally ap	peared the within named	
CHARLEST CONTROL OF THE PARTY O	Senior Vice President, and G. Da		
	Grantor S.		
1	heir voluntary act and deed, for the use have hereunto subscribed my name and affixe	ed my official seal.	317
My Commission expires. My Com	nmission Expires June 23, 1970	"Lucile R. Friedel, Notary	Public"
STATE OF INDIANA,	(30 100 W X)		County, ss:
	Notary Public in and for said County and Stat		
day of	, A. D. 19; personally ap	ppeared the within named	
68 4	154'77 Grantor	in the above conve	vance, and acknow
edged the same to be	voluntary act and deed, for the use. have hereunto subscribed my name and affixe	s and purposes herein ment	ioned.
	-		
Salar or Indiana			County, ss:
	Notary Public in and for said County and Stat		
	, A. D. 19; personally ap		
	Grantor	in the above conve	yance, and acknow
edged the same to be	voluntary act and deed, for the use	es and purposes herein ment	
	have hereunto subscribed my name and affixe		Notary Publ
My Commission expires	9 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10		in the syllopping and
The undersioned owner	of a mortgage and/or lien on the land herein	conveyed hereby releases	from said mortga
and/or lien said conveyed land,	, and does hereby consent to the payment of th	ne consideration therefor as	directed in this tran
action this	day of,	19	
			(Sac
	(Seal)		(Sea
	(Seal)		(Sea
State of			
	\ s.c.:		
County of	······································		
Personally appeared before	re me		
4,1	above named and duly a	cknowledged the execution	of the above relea
006 61	I WORK	032 31	
	of, 19		
Witness my hand and off	icial seal.		
My Commission expires		Notary Public	
		1,0,00,7,20,7	
1 1 1 1	l l l pu l kin l	1 1 1 8	=
	Cour n, a	County 38	
			Acquisition ay Commission
	NA k		isi m
DEED		s,	100
- -	o'cloc	2 th	
TO TO	<u>.</u>	187	Land
VARRANTY FROM	O No.	X	1 元王
2 2	NIE NOK	7.	ion o
1	ST N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N	TON	
3	STATE C Received for record to day of	sed NOT TAXABLE this for	Division iana Sta
	of.	dito.	n di n
. Van Lasting and a last	Receiv day of atRecor	Endor day o) Audite	=

INDIANA STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION

Division of Land Acquisition ROOM 1105 — 100 NORTH SENATE AVENUE INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46209

sept 3		19_00
To American Fletcher National Bank & Trust Attn: Frank B. Rogers 101 Monument Circle Indianapolis, Ind	Co	
GENTLEMEN:		
We enclose State Warrant No. A-227007 in settlement of the following vouchers: Transmit	8-28 tal #69-1	19 ⁶⁸ 03
Description	Amou	int
For Purchase on State Road No. I-70 in Marion County, Project I 70-3 (52) Parcel No. 294 as per Grant/Warranty Deed, Dated 6-11-68	10200	00
PLEASE RECEIPT AND RETURN (Do not Rayment Received: By Frank B. COM	PANY	_
Date . Sept 5, 19	00	

APPRAISAL REVIEW

	ect I-70-3(52) Road I-70 County MARION aiser JERRY R. SPEEDY Address 514 CHAMBER INDIANAPOUS,	OF C	OMMERCE	Bus
	Type of Appraisal	LNDI	ANA	
Parti	Lal Taking / Total	l Takin	g A	
	Review Check List	Yes	See Remarks	
(1) (2)	Are all pages and sections of report complete? Is parcel number, project name, and number correct?	2		
(3)	Is property owner's name and address correct?	4		
(4)	Is five year sales record shown?			
(5)	Is area or size correctly shown?			
(6) (7)	Are photos, or sketches, included and properly identified? Is appraisal data, signature, and certification complete?			
(1)	Value of Property Before and After Taking Is description and highest and best use shown and clearly set out? Are proper approaches to value used?	<u>L</u>		
(3)	Is reason for approaches NOT used shown?	-		
	Value of Taking			
(1)	Is description and highest and best use given?	2		
(2)	Is tabulation of right-of-way and easements correct? Is the recapitulation and summary of salient facts shown correctly?	2		
(4)	Is this appraisal acceptable for review?	4		
(5)	Do you recommend payment of fee (if staff, indicate)?	~		

REMARKS:

Date 12-11-67

Signed

Robert C. Bommer

PROJECT NO. <u>I-70-3 (52)</u>
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 8 COUNTY MARION PARCEL NO. 294
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER AMERICAN PLETCHER NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST CO.
101 MONVMENT CIRCLE - INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA PHONE # 633-2200
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED NO CONTACT.
PHONE #
(List other interested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest)
DATE ASSIGNED DEC. 14, 1968 DATE OF CONTACT TUNE 14, 1968
Write YES, NO, or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in each numbered blank space: 1. Checked abstract with owner? 2. Any affidavits taken? 3. Any mortgage(s)? 4. Any other liens, judgements, etc.? 5. Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.? 6. Explained about retention of buildings, etc.? 7. Any being retained? 8. Walked over property with owner? (or with whom? 9. Arranged for owner to pay taxes? (Explain how in remarks) 10. Secured Right of Entry? 11. Secured Driveway Right of Entry? 12. Was Chapter 316, Acts of 1967 Indiana General Assembly, explained? 13. Was 180 Day Notice Letter delivered or mailed to all parties? 14. Waivers, were any secured? 15. Filled out RAAP Form?
THIS REPORT RELATES TO ATTEMPT TO LOCATE ONE
KATIE GREENBERG, WIDOW OF HENRY GREENBERG, DECEASED
DATE OF DEATH JAN. 29, 1944.
NO INFORMATION HAS BEEN OBTAINED AS TO HER WHEREABOUTS.
AU INTORMATION HAS DEEN COMMED AS TO HEALTHOUSE
THIS REPORT REFERS TO ITEM "G" ON TITLE GUARANTEE
Status of Parcel: ()- Secured, ()- Bought, awaiting mortgage release, ()- Condemned () Other, awaiting what?
Distribution Made (1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary () Owner () Other, Specify (Signature)

PROJECT NO. <u>T-70-3(52)</u>
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 7 COUNTY MARION PARCEL NO. 294
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER AUGRICAN FLETCHER NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST CO.
101 MONUMENT CIRCLE - INDIANATONS, INDIANA PHONE # 633-2200
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED MR. FRANK B. ROLERS, ASST. PUE PRES.
(List other interested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest)
DATE ASSIGNED DEC. 14, 1968 DATE OF CONTACT JUNE 14, 1968
OFFER \$ 10 200. TIME OF CONTACT 9.30 A.M. Write YES, NO, or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in each numbered blank space:
Write YES, NO, or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in each numbered blank space: 1 Checked abstract with owner? 2 Any affidavits taken?
3. Any mortgage(s)? 4. Any other liens, judgements, etc.?
5. Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.? Explained about retention of buildings, etc.? 7. Any being retained?
8. Walked over property with wher? (or with whom?
9. Arranged for owner to pay taxes? (Explain how in remarks) 0. Secured Right of Entry? 11. Secured Driveway Right of Entry?
2 Was Chapter 316, Acts of 1967 Indiana General Assembly, explained?
3. Was 180 Day Notice Letter delivered or mailed to all parties?
4 Waivers, were any secured? 15 Filled out RAAP Form?
REMARKS:
CONTACTER MR. ROBERS AND RECEIVED WARRANTY DEED, YOUCHER,
RECEIPT FOR WARRANTY DEED AND TEROX COPY OF 1968 B TAX
RECEIPT WITH ZEROX COPY OF CASHIERS CHECK IN AMT. OF 82,76
PHYABLE TO MARION COUNTY TREASURER.
LEFT COPY OF WARRANTY DEED AND RECEIPT FOR SAME
KEFT COPY OF WARRANTY DEED AND RECEIPT FOR SAME WITH MR. ROBERS. ALSO DELIVERED COPIES OF BUYERS REPORTS.
- WITH THE THE THE CONTROL OF THE
Status of Parcel: (X)- Secured, ()- Bought, awaiting mortgage release, ()- Condemned
Status of Parcel: (/)- Secured, ()- Bought, awaiting mortgage release, ()- Condemned
() Other, awaiting what? SECURED.
Distribution Made (1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary
() Owner () Other, Specify — ——————————————————————————————————
(Signature)

PROJECT NO. <u>T-70-3(52)</u>
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 6 COUNTY MARION PARCEL NO. 294
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER AMERICAN PLETCHER NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST CO.
101 MONUMENT CIRCLE - INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA, PHONE # 633-2200
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED MR. HENN CATTORNEY
525 FIDELITY BLDG - INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA PHONE # 633-2569.
(List other interested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest)
DATE ASSIGNED DEC. 14, 1967 DATE OF CONTACT JUNE 10, 1968
OFFER \$ 10,200. TIME OF CONTACT 2:30 P.M. Write YES, NO, or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in each numbered blank space:
1. Checked abstract with owner? 2. Any affidavits taken?
Any mortgage(s)? 4. Any other liens, judgements, etc.? Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.?
6. Explained about retention buildings, etc.? 7. Any being retained?
8. Walked over property with owner? (or with whom? 9. Arranged for owner to pay taxes? (Explain how in remarks)
10. Secured Right of Entry? 11. Secured Driveway Right of Entry?
Was Chapter 316, Acrs of 1967 Indiana General Assembly, explained? Was 180 Day Notice Letter delivered or mailed to all parties?
14. Waivers, were any secured? 15. Filled out RAAP Form?
DEMA DICC -
REMARKS:
CONTACTED MR. HENN AND LEFT WARRANTY DEED, VOUCHER
AND RECEIPT FOR WARRANTY DEED WITH HIM. HE WILL REVIEW
AND APPROVE SAME AND HAVE PROPER AUTHORITY SIGN THE
POCUMENTS CONVEYING TO THE STATE OF TAIDIANA.
MR. HENN STATED HE WOULD HANDLE THE MATTER IMMEDIATELY
WITH MR. ROGERS, ASS'T, VICE PRES. AND WILL CALL IN THE
NEAR FUTURE,
7,500
Status of Parcel: ()- Secured, () - Bought, awaiting mortgage release, ()- Condemned
() Other, awaiting what? CALL FROM BANK.
- 0
Distribution Made
(1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary
() Owner () Other, Specify (Signature)

PROJECT NO. 7-70-3 (52)
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 5 COUNTY MARION PARCEL NO. 294
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER AMERICAN FLETCHER NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST CO.
INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA - 101 MONRIMENT GREEF PHONE # 633-2200
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED MR. FRANK B. ROGERS, ASST. VICE PRES.
SAME PHONE # SAME
(List other interested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest)
DATE ASSIGNED DEC. 14, 1967 DATE OF CONTACT JUNE 3, 1968
OFFER \$ 0 200. Write YES, NO, or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in each numbered blank space: 1. Checked abstract with owner? 2. Any affidavits taken? 3. Any mortgage(s)? 4. Any other liens, judgements, etc.? 5. Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.? 6. Explained about retention of buildings, etc.? 7. Any being retained? 8. Walked over property with owner? (or with whom? 9. Arranged for owner to pay taxes? (Explain how in remarks) 10. Secured Right of Entry? 11. Secured Driveway Right of Entry? 12. Was Chapter 316, Acts of 1967 Indiana General Assembly, explained? 13. Was 180 Day Notice Letter delivered or mailed to all parties? 14. Waivers, were any secured? 15. Filled out RAAP Form?
REMARKS:
RECEIVED CALL FROM MR. ROBERS WHO ADVISED
THE BANK WAS READY TO CONCLUDE THE CONVEYANCE
OF THE PROPERTY LOCATED AT 1121 S. MERIDIAN ST.
INDIANA POLIS, INDIANA.
MR. ROGERS ADVISED THIS BUYER TO CONTACT MR. HENN,
525 FIDELITY BLDG, - PHONE 633-2569 WHO WILL APPROVE THE
NECESSARY DOCUMENTS PRIOR TO FINAL SIGNATURES BY PROPER
BANK AUTHORITY.
Status of Parcel: ()- Secured, ()- Bought, awaiting mortgage release, ()- Condemned
() Other, awaiting what? APPROVAL OF DOCUMENTS BY MR. HENN. ATTORNEY.
Distribution Made (1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary () Owner () Other, Specify (Signature)

		PROJECT NO. <u>I-70-3 (52)</u>
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 4	COUNTY MARION	PARCEL NO. 294
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER AMERICA		
INDIANAPOLIS, INI		
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED		
(List other interested parties on		PHONE # SAME.
DATE ASSIGNED DEC. 14, 1967		
OFFER \$ 000. Write YES, NO, or NA (for Not Applica 1. Checked abstract with owne 3. Any mortgage(s)? 4. 5. Showed plans, explained to 2. Explained about retention 8. Walked over property with 9. Arranged for owner to par 10. Secured Right of Entry? 1 12. Was Chapter 316, Acts of 1 13. Was 180 Day Notice Letter 14. Waivers, were any secured?	Any affirm Any other liens, judge made offer, etc.? It buildings, etc.? 7. ovner? (or with whom? taxes? (Explain how in Secured Drive 1. Secur	in each numbered blank space: idavits taken? dgements, etc.? Any being retained? n remarks) veway Right of Entry? sembly, explained? all parties?
	ROGERS TO DET	TERMINE IF DECISION
HAD BEEN REACHED.		
JAN. 9, 1968 AT WHICE		
THE OFFER WOULD B		
MR. ROGERS ADVISED T		
HE WILL NOTIFY THIS BUYER WHEN THE BANK IS READY TO EXECUTE THE NECESSARY DOCUMENTS.		
Status of Parcel: ()- Secured, ()- Bought, awaiting m	mortgage release, ()- Condemned
() Other, awaiting what?	CALL FROM MR	. ROGERS, ASS'T. VICE PRES, AFNB
Distribution Made (1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary () Owner () Other, Specify		Emer H. Cord. (Signature)

	PROJECT NO. <u>1-70-3 (52)</u>
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 3 COUNTY MARION	
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER AMERICAN FLETCHER NATIONAL	BANK AND TRUST CO.
INDIANAPOLIS INDIANA.	PHONE # 633-2200
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED FRANK B. ROGERS + P.	PAUL BOARDMAN - AFNB.
SAME	PHONE # SAME
(List other interested parties on reverse side including na	
OFFER \$ 10, 200.00 DATE OF CONTACT	
OFFER \$ \(\begin{align*} \) 200. \(\) Write YES, NO, or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in Checked abstract with owner? 2. \(\) Any affidates 3. \(\) Any mortgage(s)? \(\) Any other liens, judger 5. \(\) Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.? \(\) Explained about retention of buildings, etc.? 7. \(\) Walked over property with owner? (or with whom? \(\) Arranged for owner to pay taxes? (Explain how in reference of the content	each numbered blank space: vits taken? ments, etc.? Any being retained? emarks) ay Right of Entry? bly, explained? 1 parties?
COPY OF PLAN SHEET IN ACCORDANCE WITH	PREVIOUS REQUEST.
EXPLAINED THAT PORTION OF HIGHWAY INVO	
RIGHT OF WAY AND SEWER CONSTRUCTION.	
ON SOUTH SIDE OF PROPERTY WOULD S	
REAR OF BRANCH BANK BLDG, NR. BOARDMAN	
PLAN TO PROPER AUTHORITY ALSO COPY OF LEGAL	
BE REVIEWED BY THE BANK'S LEGAL DEPARTM	
AUTHORITY AFFIDAVIT TO BE EXECUTED. MR. SMILE	
MR. BOARDMAN OR MR. ROGERS WILL CALL	
Status of Parcel: ()- Secured, ()- Bought, awaiting mort	tgage release, ()- Condemned
() Other, awaiting what? CALL	
Distribution Made (1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary () Owner () Other, Specify	Inc. H. Cord. (Signature)

	PROJECT NO. <u>I-70-3 (52)</u>
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 2	OUNTY MARION PARCEL NO. 294
	ETCHER NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST Co.
TNOIANAPOLIS INDIANA	PHONE # 633-2200
	FRANK B. ROGERS (ASST. VICE PRES.)
SAME	PHONE # SAME everse side including nature of their interest)
*A '	DATE OF CONTACT TAN. 4, 1968
Write YES, NO, or NA (for Not Applicable 1. 165 Checked abstract with owner 3. 165 Any mortgage(s)? 4. 165 Showed plans, explained take 6. 165 Walked over property with owner 4. 165 Walked over property with owner 4. 165 Arranged for owner to pay to	f buildings, etc.? 7. NA Any being retained? wner? (or with whom? SELE axes? (Explain how in remarks)
	. NA Secured Driveway Right of Entry? 67 Indiana General Assembly, explained? elivered or mailed to all parties? 15. NA Filled out RAAP Form?
	AND MR. BOARDMAN AT AFNB, 108 N. PENN ST.
	PLAINED CHAP, 316 AND DELIVERED 180 DAY LETTER
	DINGS INVOLVED - NO RETENTION AS THIS 19 A
	GEANT LOT USED AS COMMERCIAL PARKING LOT.
	ED INFORMATION WITH REF! TO THE PLANS AS
	ING OF ALLEY BETWEEN LOT AND BRANCH BANK
	RTINENT TO CONSTRUCTION AND TO THEIR
BUSINESS OPERATION. MR. K	POBERS SIGNED OCCUPANCY AND RELOCATION PAPERS, (NA)
	PROCURED AND PRESENTED AT NEXT MEETING.
OWNER INDICATES WILLIAM	LINESS TO COOPERATE.
Status of Parcel: ()- Secured, ()- Bought, awaiting mortgage release, ()- Condemned
() Other, awaiting what?	FUTURE INTERVIEW.
Distribution Made (1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary () Owner () Other, Specify	Congrature)

	PROJECT NO. <u>T-70-3 (52)</u>
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: COUNTY MARION	
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER AMERICAN FLETCHER NATIONAL 101 MONUMENT CIRCLE TNDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA,	PHONE # 633-2200
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED FRANK B. RUGER	
(List other interested parties on reverse side including nat	ure of their interest)
DATE ASSIGNED DEC. 14, 1967 DATE OF CONTACT J	TAN. 3, 1968
OFFER \$TIME OF CONTACT	
Write YES, NO, or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in e 1 Checked abstract with owner? 2 Any affiday	
 Any mortgage(s)? Any other liens, judgem 	ents, etc.?
5. Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.?	
6. Explained about retention of buildings, etc.? 7. 8. Walked over property with owner? (or with whom?	Any being retained?
9 Arranged for owner to pay taxes? (Explain how in re	marks)
9. Arranged for owner to pay taxes: (Explain now in re 10. Secured Right of Entry? 11. Secured Drivewa 12. Was Chapter 316, Acts of 1967 Indiana General Assemb	y Right of Entry?
13. Was Chapter 316, Acts of 1967 Indiana General Assemb	parties?
14. Waivers, were any secured? 15. Filled out R	
REMARKS:	
ORIGINAL CONTACT MADE WITH FRANI	K B. RUEERS
ASST. VICE PRES. OF AMERICAN FLETCHER	NATIONAL BANK AND
TRUST CO. WITH REFERENCE TO NEGOTIA	TING AND ACQUIRING
A COMMERCIAL PARKING LOT OWNED BY	ABOVE AND LUCATED
AT 1/21 S. MERIDIAN ST., INDIANAPOL	IS INDIANA.
MR. RUGERS STATED HE COULD MEET N	TITH THIS BUYER AT
10:00 A.M. JAN. 4, 1968 TO DISCUSS TH	
Status of Parcel: ()- Secured, ()- Bought, awaiting mort	gage release, ()- Condemned
() Other, awaiting what? PENDING INTER	PVIEW.
Distribution Made (1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary () Owner () Other, Specify	Ime H. Cord.
	(Signature)

CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

INTERIM GUARANTY OF TITLE

S. R. 1-70	PROJ. 1-70	_3(52)	0	OUNTI	
Names on Plans	Fletcher Trust		CTIC #_	6500-110	s
do business in the St search of the record June 27, 196	TLE INSURANCE ate of Indiana, in cons from Septe re 110 except:	mber 20, 1966 veals no changes a	s to the re	to and	including
1. Taxes for 19 67 Duplicate # 87 May \$ 82.76	payable 19 68 in n 75612 Parcel #	November	delated informations and a		101 K (unpaid)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CHICAGOTITLE INSURANCE COMPANY has caused its corporate name and seal to be hereto affixed by its duly authorized officers.

CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY



ATTEST:

Collect Kratown Secretary

Countersigned and validated as of the 18 day of July

19 68

Authorized Signatory

294

CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

		GUARANTY O	FTITLE	
S. R. 1-70	PRO	J. 1-70-3(52)	COUNTY	Marion
Names on Plans	Fletcher	Trust Co.		
			CTIC #6500-	-110
	State of Indiana		7, a Missouri corporation a	
Fletcher Tr	rust Compan	у		
of the Public Re	ecord for a twen	ty-year period immedia no defects or liens or en	cribed in Schedule "A" as disc tely prior to the effective date cumbrances in the title to said	of this Guaranty,
The maxir \$ 5,000.00	num liability	of the undersigned un	der this Guaranty is limited	l to the sum of
		OF, CHICAGO TITL the hereto affixed by its d	E INSURANCE COMPAN luly authorized officers.	Y has caused its
		СНІ	ICAGO TITLE INSURAN	CE COMPANY
		CORPORATE	John A D ATTEST:	President Kratovil
				Secretary
	C	ountersigned and valida	ted as of the 29th day of	September
		66 .		
			FRWatox	
			Authorized Signator	у

SCHEDULE "A" The property covered by this Guaranty is situated in the County of in the State of Indiana and is described as follows: Lot 13 in Margaret McCarty's Subdivision of Out Lot 119 and the West part of Out Lot 118 of the Donation Lands of the City of Indianapolis, the plat of which is recorded in Plat Book 1, pages 253 and 254, in the Office of the Recorder of Marion County, Indiana, except 53 feet taken by parallel lines off the East end of said Lot 13. CTIC # 6500-110 The Record Owner or Owners disclosed above acquired title by Warranty Deed dated November 28, 1950 and recorded November 28, 1950 in Deed Record 1398 page 633 as Instrument No. 78744 by Katie Greenberg, unmarried widow of Henry Greenberg who died intestate on January 29, 1944. (\$16.50 Federal Document-SCHEDULE "B" ary stamps affixed.) This certificate is a guarantee of Record Ownership only and as such does not purport to cover nor disclose: a. the rights of parties in possession b. matters that might be disclosed by an accurate survey c. statutory liens for labor or materials unless filed of record d. ordinances, laws or regulations enacted by governmental authority The search of the record of the property described in Schedule "A" discloses the following liens, encumbrances or defects in the title of the Record Owner or Owners, e. taxes for the year 1965, each half for \$71.87, assessed in the name of Fletcher Trust Company due and payable in May and November, 1966. (Center Township - Inside, Parcel No. 101-1093813, Duplicate No. 6034239) May installment is paid. November installment is unpaid. (Assessed Value - Land \$1180; Improvements \$330; Exemptions None.) Taxes for the year 1966, due and payable in 1967. **f** . Form 3296-15 g. It is indicated (note record owner above) that Henry Greenberg, who held title to the premises in question with Katie Greenberg, as tenants by the entireties, died intestate on January 29, 1944. An affidavit in recordable form should be secured attesting to the continuance of the marital relationship between the said Katie Greenberg and the said Henry Greenberg from the date they acquired the premises in question, October 3, 1917, until the date of death of the said Henry Greenberg, January 29, 1944.

Street to feet Street fascet wide 714 714 111 0 30 feet " Huff Food, go feet note 63 1 50 mm 50 m that dood street whe fest nest ,... 1986 Y Welles n d 12 4 4 4 41 41 41 " me o o o 11 30